Date Issued
05/03/2021
05/04/2021
05/17/2021
05/05/2021
05/07/2021
05/04/2021
05/05/2021

05/05/2021
05/05/2021
05/10/2021
05/07/2021
05/06/2021
05/12/2021
05/11/2021
05/12/2021
05/13/2021
05/18/2021

05/17/2021
05/20/2021
05/19/2021

05/17/2021

05/18/2021
05/19/2021
05/26/2021
05/24/2021
05/25/2021
05/28/2021

PERMIT NUM
BLD2021-0053
BLD2021-0088
BLD2021-0093
BLD2021-0096
BLD2021-0098
BLD2021-0099
BLD2021-0100

BLD2021-0101
BLD2021-0102
BLD2021-0103
BLD2021-0104
BLD2021-0105
BLD2021-0106
BLD2021-0108
BLD2021-0109
BLD2021-0110
BLD2021-0112

BLD2021-0115
BLD2021-0116
BLD2021-0117

BLD2021-0118

BLD2021-0119
BLD2021-0120
BLD2021-0121
BLD2021-0122
BLD2021-0123
BLD2021-0125

Primary Address

1603 KINNEAR ST, KELSO
260 CRESCENT DR, KELSO
400 MAIN ST W, KELSO
140 VISTA WAY N, KELSO
417 5TH AVE NW, KELSO
1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO
1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO

121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO
1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO
401 BARNES ST, KELSO
705 LORD ST, KELSO

307 8TH AVE S, KELSO

804 3RD AVE S, KELSO

705 24TH AVE N, KELSO
1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO
2401 BURCHAM ST, KELSO
109 KRYSTLE CT, KELSO

911 COWLITZ WAY, KELSO
1003 ALLEN DR, KELSO
203 2ND AVE SW, KELSO

105 CAROLYN DR, KELSO

1004 1ST AVE N, KELSO
203 COLUMBIA ST, KELSO
801 23RD AVE N, KELSO
604 COWLITZ WAY, KELSO
707 AYERS ST, KELSO

908 EDINBURGH CT, KELSO

Sub Type
RESI-SING-NEW
RESI-FIRE-NEW
COMM-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-OTHE-ALTE
RESI-RE-R-ALTE
RESI-RE-R-ALTE

RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
COMM-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-RE-R-ALTE
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-ALTE

RESI-PLUM-ALTE
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-GARA-NEW

RESI-MECH-ALTE

RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-ALTE
RESI-MECH-ALTE
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-MECH-NEW
RESI-PLUM-ALTE

Project

New SFR double wide manufactured Home -

250 Gallon Propane Tank

change out heat packaged heat pump . like
Installation of heat pump with air handler
Install of roof mounted solar PV generation
Tear-Off & Re-Roof on Home & Garage - 24
Tear off and re-roof - 24 SQ

Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling
system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3
Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside
(3 ) Bard Unit Replacements for head start
INSTALLATION OF 2 HEAD DUCLTESS HEAT

Install ductless heat pump system- 1 OD, 2

Install new ductless heat pump system. 1
Installation of 1 head ductless Heat pump
Replace indoor unit and outdoor units, like
Replace main water service feed from
meter to under home, replacing exterior
Install new ductless heat pump system. 1
Add a 1200 Sq Ft garage.

change out heat pump, air handler, and
thermostat. like for like. orientation heat
pump on south side of house and the air
Install 2 head ductless heat pump - 15K
indoor on west wall over picture window,
9K on N wall facing S. in master, outdoor on
replace heat pump and air handler like and
Remove & replace heat pump & air handler
Install single zone ductless

install two zone ductless heat pump
Replace water heater, like for like

APPLICANT- BUSINESS
K'Z ENTERPRISES

TWIN CITY SERVICE CO

RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING
NATIONWIDE SECURITY SLTNS, INC

THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC

J & J's Roofing

AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC
RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC
RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING
RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING
THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC

CARLSONS HEATING/AIR COND INC
RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC
CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING
FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC

CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

TWIN CITY SERVICE CO

ENTEK CORPORATION

FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC
CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING
FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC
FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC

APPLICANT- NAME

KURTIS JAMES ZIEGLER

RISNER PATSY ANNETTE LAMBERT
JOEL LEININGER

GEORGE ALLEN

ELAINE LAGERBLADE

DAVID PEREZ

VANESSA HORTON
GEORGE ALLEN

GEORGE ALLEN

ELAINE LAGERBLADE
DACKRY DAVID CARLSON
VANESSA HORTON
ANDREA WALLACE
GEORGE ALLEN

BRIAN FELTON

NICHOLAS CROW
ANDREA WALLACE
HARRIMAN CARL J/MELANIE

JOEL LEININGER

CAMILLE FORD

BRIAN FELTON

ANDREA WALLACE

BRIAN FELTON

BRIAN FELTON

JOHNSON DANIEL A/KATHRYN M

Total Valuation

$150,000.00
$199.00
$0.00

$0.00
$32,289.00
$1,800.00
$1,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$750.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$43,200.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$230,038.00

Total Permit Fees

$2,795.00
$58.14
$48.00
$68.00
$1,044.35
$149.30
$149.30

$108.00
$68.00
$88.00
$68.00
$79.18
$108.00
$68.00
$108.00
$68.00
$68.00

$37.00
$128.00
$1,284.83

$68.00

$88.00
$68.00
$68.00
$68.00
$88.00
$37.00
$7,078.10



