05/03/2021 BLD2021-0053 1603 KINNEAR ST, KELSO RESI-SING-NEW New SFR double wide manufactured Home - K Z ENTERPRISES KURTIS JAMES ZIEGLER \$150,000.0 05/04/2021 BLD2021-0088 260 CRESCENT DR, KELSO RESI-FIRE-NEW 250 Gallon Propane Tank \$199.0 05/17/2021 BLD2021-0093 400 MAIN ST W, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW change out heat packaged heat pump. like 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0096 140 VISTA WAY N, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of heat pump with air handler 05/05/05/2021 BLD2021-0098 1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-ALTE Tear-Off & Re-Roof on Home & Garage - 24 THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC ELAINE LAGERBLADE \$1,800.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW System with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW (3) Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.0 DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.1 Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW \$0.0 05/10/2021 BLD20	0 \$58.14 0 \$48.00 0 \$68.00 0 \$1,044.35 0 \$149.30 0 \$149.30 0 \$168.00 0 \$68.00 0 \$68.00
05/17/2021 BLD2021-0093 400 MAIN ST W, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0096 140 VISTA WAY N, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW 10stallation of heat pump with air handler 05/07/2021 BLD2021-0098 417 5TH AVE NW, KELSO RESI-OTHE-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/04/2021 BLD2021-0099 1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE 10stall of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW 10stallation of ductless head pump - 1 inside 10stallation of ductless head pump - 1 inside 10stallation of ductless head pump - 1 inside 10stallation 05/05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW 10stallation of ductless head pump - 1 inside 10stallation 05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/05/0	\$48.00 \$68.00 \$1,044.35 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$18.00 \$68.00 \$88.00 \$68.00
05/05/2021 BLD2021-0096 140 VISTA WAY N, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of heat pump with air handler 05/07/2021 BLD2021-0098 417 5TH AVE NW, KELSO RESI-OTHE-ALTE Install of roof mounted solar PV generation 05/04/2021 BLD2021-0099 1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear-Off & Re-Roof on Home & Garage - 24 THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC ELAINE LAGERBLADE \$1,800.0 Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear off and re-roof - 24 SQ J & J's Roofing \$1,800.0 Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.00	\$68.00 \$1,044.35 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$18.00 \$68.00 \$88.00 \$68.00
05/07/2021 BLD2021-0098 417 5TH AVE NW, KELSO RESI-OTHE-ALTE Install of roof mounted solar PV generation NATIONWIDE SECURITY SLTNS, INC \$32,289.0 05/04/2021 BLD2021-0099 1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear-Off & Re-Roof on Home & Garage - 24 THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC ELAINE LAGERBLADE \$1,800.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear off and re-roof - 24 SQ J & J's Roofing \$1,800.0 Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	\$1,044.35 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$149.30 \$18.00 \$68.00 \$88.00 \$68.00
05/04/2021 BLD2021-0099 1101 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear-Off & Re-Roof on Home & Garage - 24 THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC ELAINE LAGERBLADE \$1,800.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear off and re-roof - 24 SQ J & J's Roofing \$1,800.0 Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	0 \$149.30 0 \$149.30 0 \$108.00 0 \$68.00 0 \$88.00 0 \$68.00
05/05/2021 BLD2021-0100 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE Tear off and re-roof - 24 SQ J & J's Roofing \$1,800.0 Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	0 \$149.30 0 \$108.00 0 \$68.00 0 \$88.00 0 \$68.00
Adding ductless Lennox heating and cooling 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	\$108.00 0 \$68.00 0 \$88.00 0 \$68.00
05/05/2021 BLD2021-0101 121 VISTA WAY S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW system with 1 outdoor condenser and 3 AIR PRO HEATING & COOLING LLC DAVID PEREZ \$0.0 05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	\$68.00 \$88.00 \$68.00
05/05/2021 BLD2021-0102 1408 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of ductless head pump - 1 inside RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	\$68.00 \$88.00 \$68.00
	\$88.00 0 \$68.00
05/10/2021 BLD2021-0103 401 BARNES ST, KELSO COMM-MECH-NEW (3) Bard Unit Replacements for head start RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0	\$68.00
	·
05/07/2021 BLD2021-0104 705 LORD ST, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW INSTALLATION OF 2 HEAD DUCLTESS HEAT RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0	
05/06/2021 BLD2021-0105 307 8TH AVE S, KELSO RESI-RE-R-ALTE THE ROOF DOCTOR, INC ELAINE LAGERBLADE \$750.0	979.18
05/12/2021 BLD2021-0106 804 3RD AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Install ductless heat pump system- 1 OD, 2 CARLSONS HEATING/AIR COND INC DACKRY DAVID CARLSON \$0.0	\$108.00
05/11/2021 BLD2021-0108 705 24TH AVE N, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW RAWHIDE ELECTRIC SERVICES, LLC VANESSA HORTON \$0.0	\$68.00
05/12/2021 BLD2021-0109 1114 PACIFIC AVE S, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Install new ductless heat pump system. 1 CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING ANDREA WALLACE \$0.0	\$108.00
05/13/2021 BLD2021-0110 2401 BURCHAM ST, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Installation of 1 head ductless Heat pump RENAUD ELECTRIC HEATING & COOLING GEORGE ALLEN \$0.0	968.00
05/18/2021 BLD2021-0112 109 KRYSTLE CT, KELSO RESI-MECH-ALTE Replace indoor unit and outdoor units, like FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC BRIAN FELTON \$0.0	968.00
Replace main water service feed from	
05/17/2021 BLD2021-0115 911 COWLITZ WAY, KELSO RESI-PLUM-ALTE meter to under home, replacing exterior NICHOLAS CROW \$0.0	9 \$37.00
05/20/2021 BLD2021-0116 1003 ALLEN DR, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Install new ductless heat pump system. 1 CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING ANDREA WALLACE \$0.0	9 \$128.00
05/19/2021 BLD2021-0117 203 2ND AVE SW, KELSO RESI-GARA-NEW Add a 1200 Sq Ft garage. HARRIMAN CARL J/MELANIE \$43,200.0	0 \$1,284.83
change out heat pump, air handler, and	
thermostat. like for like. orientation heat	
05/17/2021 BLD2021-0118 105 CAROLYN DR, KELSO RESI-MECH-ALTE pump on south side of house and the air TWIN CITY SERVICE CO JOEL LEININGER \$0.0	968.00
Install 2 head ductless heat pump - 15K	
indoor on west wall over picture window,	
05/18/2021 BLD2021-0119 1004 1ST AVE N, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW 9K on N wall facing S. in master, outdoor on ENTEK CORPORATION CAMILLE FORD \$0.0	0 \$88.00
05/19/2021 BLD2021-0120 203 COLUMBIA ST, KELSO RESI-MECH-ALTE replace heat pump and air handler like and FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC BRIAN FELTON \$0.0	
05/26/2021 BLD2021-0121 801 23RD AVE N, KELSO RESI-MECH-ALTE Remove & replace heat pump & air handler CARLSON'S HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING ANDREA WALLACE \$0.0	
05/24/2021 BLD2021-0122 604 COWLITZ WAY, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW Install single zone ductless FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC BRIAN FELTON \$0.0	·
05/25/2021 BLD2021-0123 707 AYERS ST, KELSO RESI-MECH-NEW install two zone ductless heat pump FELTONS' HEATING AND COOLING, INC BRIAN FELTON \$0.0	
05/28/2021 BLD2021-0125 908 EDINBURGH CT, KELSO RESI-PLUM-ALTE Replace water heater, like for like JOHNSON DANIEL A/KATHRYN M \$0.0	0 \$37.00
\$230,038.0	\$7,078.10